

PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : OL2743  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525  
 FISH RD VIC TO  
 HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC  
 99A045  
 PROJECT : NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.					
			87,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	1.5000	ha	8,500.0000	10,000.0000	8,000.0000	2,333.3300	2,333.3300
			12,750.00	15,000.00	12,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION						
		L.S.					
			670.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
4	PULVERIZING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT						
	3380.0000	m2	2.0000	3.7000	4.0000	2.8300	2.8300
			6,760.00	12,506.00	13,520.00	9,565.40	9,565.40
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB						
	170.0000	m	8.0000	12.0000	4.0000	10.0000	10.0000
			1,360.00	2,040.00	680.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	43.0000	m	15.0000	11.0000	14.0000	10.3000	10.3000
			645.00	473.00	602.00	442.90	442.90
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	375.0000	150.0000	150.0000
			400.00	400.00	750.00	300.00	300.00
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING						
	4216.0000	m	0.2500	0.1000	1.3500	0.0700	0.0700
			1,054.00	421.60	5,691.60	295.12	295.12
9	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE						
	6310.0000	m	1.2000	0.1000	1.3500	0.0500	0.0500
			7,572.00	631.00	8,518.50	315.50	315.50
10	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW						
	8.0000	EACH	40.0000	38.0000	40.0000	30.0000	30.0000
			320.00	304.00	320.00	240.00	240.00
11	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING						
	85.0000	m2	15.0000	15.0000	25.0000	17.0000	17.0000
			1,275.00	1,275.00	2,125.00	1,445.00	1,445.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER#: OL2743

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

HWY	: SR 525	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TITLE	: SR 525	KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC.
	FISH RD VIC TO	3405 - 121ST ST SW	8632 STEIN ROAD	70 W SLEEPER RD
	HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC	LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549	98240-	
	99A045	MUKILTEO WA 982750158	CUSTER WA 982400498	OAK HARBOR WA 982778710
PROJECT	: NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000
COUNTY(S)	: ISLAND			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
12	REMOVING WIRE FENCE					
	66.0000	m	5.0000	9.0000	5.0000	7.5700
			330.00	594.00	330.00	499.62
GRADING						
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	850.0000	m3	22.0000	12.5000	12.0000	26.4700
			18,700.00	10,625.00	10,200.00	22,499.50
14	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	467.0000	m2	20.0000	15.0000	8.0000	14.2100
			9,340.00	7,005.00	3,736.00	6,636.07
15	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL					
	1450.0000	m3	15.0000	9.7500	16.0000	24.0000
			21,750.00	14,137.50	23,200.00	34,800.00
16	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	1450.0000	m3	4.0000	1.0000	4.0000	2.0000
			5,800.00	1,450.00	5,800.00	2,900.00
17	WETLAND MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	341.0000	m3	20.0000	15.0000	6.0000	30.2000
			6,820.00	5,115.00	2,046.00	10,298.20
18	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE GRADING EST.					
			8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
DRAINAGE						
19	POND EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	450.0000	m3	20.0000	11.0000	15.0000	21.0000
			9,000.00	4,950.00	6,750.00	9,450.00
20	POND EMBANKMENT COMPACTION					
	10.0000	m3	15.0000	5.0000	5.0000	20.0000
			150.00	50.00	50.00	200.00
21	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL					
	230.0000	m3	20.0000	11.0000	15.0000	18.0000
			4,600.00	2,530.00	3,450.00	4,140.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : OL2743  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525  
 FISH RD VIC TO  
 HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC  
 99A045  
 PROJECT : NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
22	DITCH EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 30.0000	m3	5.0000 150.00	1.0000 30.00	4.5000 135.00	20.0000 600.00
23	QUARRY SPALLS 247.0000	t	40.0000 9,880.00	18.0000 4,446.00	25.0000 6,175.00	44.0000 10,868.00
24	DRAIN PIPE 150 MM DIAM. 0.5000	m	200.0000 100.00	300.0000 150.00	10.0000 5.00	200.0000 100.00
25	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 18.5000	m	50.0000 925.00	120.0000 2,220.00	45.0000 832.50	91.5600 1,693.86
26	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 600 MM DIAM. 4.5000	m	150.0000 675.00	200.0000 900.00	125.0000 562.50	167.0000 751.50
27	BEVEL EXISTING CULVERT 2.0000	EACH	50.0000 100.00	200.0000 400.00	150.0000 300.00	150.0000 300.00
STORM SEWER						
28	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 W/FLOW RES. OIL SEP. 1350 MM DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	6,000.0000 6,000.00
29	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 3,000.00	700.0000 2,100.00	550.0000 1,650.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00
30	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 1200 MM DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	2,100.0000 2,100.00	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00
31	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 75.5000	m	15.0000 1,132.50	3.0000 226.50	4.0000 302.00	10.0000 755.00
32	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 33.0000	m	100.0000 3,300.00	110.0000 3,630.00	85.0000 2,805.00	91.6300 3,023.79

PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : OL2743  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525  
 FISH RD VIC TO  
 HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC  
 99A045  
 PROJECT : NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER						
33	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 42.5000	m	50.0000 2,125.00	100.0000 4,250.00	50.0000 2,125.00	82.0200 3,485.85
SURFACING						
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 2380.0000	t	17.0000 40,460.00	14.0000 33,320.00	18.0000 42,840.00	20.0000 47,600.00
35	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 180.0000	t	20.0000 3,600.00	16.0000 2,880.00	20.0000 3,600.00	40.0000 7,200.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
36	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 7.2000	t	450.0000 3,240.00	400.0000 2,880.00	550.0000 3,960.00	350.0000 2,520.00
37	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		4,370.00	4,370.00	4,370.00	4,370.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
38	CRACK SEALING EST.		10,262.00	10,262.00	10,262.00	10,262.00
39	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 1027.0000	m2	10.0000 10,270.00	8.0000 8,216.00	5.0000 5,135.00	3.8900 3,995.03
40	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 64-2: 680.0000	t	45.0000 30,600.00	40.0000 27,200.00	40.0000 27,200.00	42.0000 28,560.00
41	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 160.0000	t	60.0000 9,600.00	65.0000 10,400.00	40.0000 6,400.00	100.0000 16,000.00
42	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 64-2: 1830.0000	t	40.0000 73,200.00	46.2500 84,637.50	45.0000 82,350.00	40.0000 73,200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : OL2743  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525  
 FISH RD VIC TO  
 HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC  
 99A045  
 PROJECT : NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
43	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. G PG 64-2: 1770.0000	t	40.0000 70,800.00	40.0000 70,800.00	40.0000 70,800.00	40.0000 70,800.00
44	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6,045.00	6,045.00	6,045.00	6,045.00
45	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,070.00	2,070.00	2,070.00	2,070.00
46	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. PG 64-2: 50.0000	t	65.0000 3,250.00	90.0000 4,500.00	80.0000 4,000.00	100.0000 5,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
47	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.9000	ha	4,000.0000 3,600.00	2,500.0000 2,250.00	4,000.0000 3,600.00	2,500.0000 2,250.00
48	WETLAND SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 4783.0000	m2	0.7000 3,348.10	0.2000 956.60	2.0000 9,566.00	1.2000 5,739.60
49	COMPOST 147.0000	m3	25.0000 3,675.00	87.0000 12,789.00	38.0000 5,586.00	76.0000 11,172.00
50	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 310.0000	m2	4.0000 1,240.00	3.5000 1,085.00	2.0000 620.00	2.4000 744.00
51	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
52	EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL LEAD 120.0000	HR	35.0000 4,200.00	45.0000 5,400.00	20.0000 2,400.00	5.0000 600.00
53	SOIL AMENDMENT 427.0000	m3	35.0000 14,945.00	45.0000 19,215.00	35.0000 14,945.00	65.0000 27,755.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : OL2743  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525  
 FISH RD VIC TO  
 HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC  
 99A045  
 PROJECT : NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
54	PSIPE LADY FERN, 150 MM HT., #1 CONT. 25.0000	EACH	7.0000 175.00	6.0000 150.00	5.0000 125.00	11.0000 275.00
55	PSIPE SLOUGH SLEDGE, 75 MM RHIZOME 125.0000	EACH	7.0000 875.00	6.0000 750.00	5.0000 625.00	2.5000 312.50
56	PSIPE DAGGER-LEAF RUSH, 75 MM RHIZOME 145.0000	EACH	4.0000 580.00	6.0000 870.00	5.0000 725.00	2.5000 362.50
57	PSIPE SMALL-FRUITED BULRUSH, 75 MM RHIZOME 125.0000	EACH	7.0000 875.00	6.0000 750.00	5.0000 625.00	2.5000 312.50
58	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 450MM HT., BARE ROOT 105.0000	EACH	7.0000 735.00	8.0000 840.00	5.0000 525.00	7.5000 787.50
59	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 450 MM HT., BARE ROOT 400.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,800.00	9.0000 3,600.00	5.0000 2,000.00	7.5000 3,000.00
60	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 450 MM HT., BARE ROOT 505.0000	EACH	7.0000 3,535.00	8.0000 4,040.00	5.0000 2,525.00	7.5000 3,787.50
61	PSIPE SCOULE'S WILLOW, 450MM HT., LIVE STAKE 110.0000	EACH	7.0000 770.00	7.0000 770.00	5.0000 550.00	6.5000 715.00
62	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 400MM HT., BARE ROOT 363.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,541.00	8.0000 2,904.00	5.0000 1,815.00	6.5000 2,359.50
63	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 450MM M HT., #1 CONT. 645.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,515.00	11.0000 7,095.00	12.0000 7,740.00	10.5000 6,772.50
64	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 450 MM HT., #1 CONT. 105.0000	EACH	9.5000 997.50	10.0000 1,050.00	12.0000 1,260.00	10.0000 1,050.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : OL2743  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525  
 FISH RD VIC TO  
 HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC  
 99A045  
 PROJECT : NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
65	PSIPE CASCARA, 450M BARE ROOT 392.0000	EACH	6.0000 2,352.00	9.0000 3,528.00	12.0000 4,704.00	8.0000 3,136.00
66	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 450MM HT., #1 CONTAINER 455.0000	EACH	7.0000 3,185.00	10.0000 4,550.00	12.0000 5,460.00	10.0000 4,550.00
67	SOD INSTALLATION 120.0000	m2	10.0000 1,200.00	10.0000 1,200.00	15.0000 1,800.00	10.0000 1,200.00
68	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 45.0000	m3	45.0000 2,025.00	185.0000 8,325.00	100.0000 4,500.00	70.0000 3,150.00
69	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.		8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
70	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.		5,400.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
71	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR EST.		3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
72	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIFTH YEAR EST.		2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
73	BRUSH PILE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	500.0000 500.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00
TRAFFIC						
74	CEMENT CONC. BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER 93.0000	m	60.0000 5,580.00	60.0000 5,580.00	25.0000 2,325.00	49.0000 4,557.00
75	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB 83.0000	m	50.0000 4,150.00	42.0000 3,486.00	35.0000 2,905.00	34.0000 2,822.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : OL2743  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525  
 FISH RD VIC TO  
 HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC  
 99A045  
 PROJECT : NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 KLB CONSTRUCTION INC.      CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY,      KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 3405 - 121ST ST SW      8632 STEIN ROAD      70 W SLEEPER RD  
 LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549      98240-  
 MUKILTEO WA 982750158      CUSTER WA 982400498      OAK HARBOR WA 982778710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
76	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST					
	45.0000	m	50.0000	66.5000	60.0000	64.6500
			2,250.00	2,992.50	2,700.00	2,909.25
77	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1					
	103.0000	m	65.0000	63.5000	65.0000	61.3500
			6,695.00	6,540.50	6,695.00	6,319.05
78	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL					
	2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	1,800.0000	1,850.0000
			4,000.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	3,700.00
79	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL					
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	550.0000	800.0000	505.0000
			600.00	550.00	800.00	505.00
80	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1					
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	700.0000	700.0000	655.0000
			500.00	700.00	700.00	655.00
81	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	1.5000	m	50.0000	50.0000	40.0000	44.9000
			75.00	75.00	60.00	67.35
82	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
		EST.				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
83	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	160.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	25.0000	14.0000
			8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	2,240.00
84	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	160.0000	HR	35.0000	30.0000	40.0000	36.0000
			5,600.00	4,800.00	6,400.00	5,760.00
85	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	31.0000	EACH	30.0000	20.0000	24.0000	18.5000
			930.00	620.00	744.00	573.50
86	PAINT STRIPE					
	7030.0000	m	0.3000	0.3700	0.3500	0.3000
			2,109.00	2,601.10	2,460.50	2,109.00



PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : OL2743  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525  
 FISH RD VIC TO  
 HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC  
 99A045  
 PROJECT : NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC							
87	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING						
	16.0000	EACH	10.0000	15.0000	16.0000	12.0000	
			160.00	240.00	256.00	192.00	
88	PLASTIC GORE STRIPE						
	424.0000	m	4.0000	5.0000	5.0000	3.5000	
			1,696.00	2,120.00	2,120.00	1,484.00	
89	METHYLMETHACRYLATE GORE STRIPE						
	30.0000	m	15.0000	32.0000	15.0000	9.0000	
			450.00	960.00	450.00	270.00	
90	METHYLMETHACRYLATE CROSSWALK STRIPE						
	54.0000	m2	30.0000	90.0000	62.0000	55.0000	
			1,620.00	4,860.00	3,348.00	2,970.00	
91	METHYLMETHACRYLATE STOP BAR						
	130.0000	m	55.0000	22.0000	32.0000	25.0000	
			7,150.00	2,860.00	4,160.00	3,250.00	
92	METHYLMETHACRYLATE TRAFFIC ARROW						
	22.0000	EACH	125.0000	115.0000	100.0000	110.0000	
			2,750.00	2,530.00	2,200.00	2,420.00	
93	METHYLMETHACRYLATE TRAFFIC LETTER						
	37.0000	EACH	100.0000	37.0000	85.0000	20.0000	
			3,700.00	1,369.00	3,145.00	740.00	
94	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2						
	1.6000	HUND	400.0000	500.0000	350.0000	350.0000	
			640.00	800.00	560.00	560.00	
95	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING						
	4190.0000	m	0.2500	0.2500	0.3000	0.4000	
			1,047.50	1,047.50	1,257.00	1,676.00	
96	PERMANENT SIGNING						
		L.S.					
			15,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
97	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY AND DETECTION SYSTEM SAB 4604						
		L.S.					
			136,735.00	110,000.00	120,000.00	107,057.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : OL2743  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525  
 FISH RD VIC TO  
 HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC  
 99A045  
 PROJECT : NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC							
98	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM SAB 4604 L.S.		15,841.00	35,000.00	30,000.00	28,155.00	
99	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 80.0000 EACH		4,000.00	4,800.00	2,800.00	4,000.00	
100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		8,650.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	
101	CONTRACTOR PILOTTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 32.0000 HR		1,120.00	1,216.00	1,600.00	1,120.00	
102	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 960.0000 HR		30,720.00	27,840.00	32,160.00	28,800.00	
103	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 74.0000 DAY		4,070.00	4,810.00	7,400.00	3,700.00	
104	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 592.0000 HR		20,720.00	20,128.00	23,680.00	17,760.00	
105	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 38.0000 m2		5,130.00	4,750.00	2,280.00	4,940.00	
OTHER ITEMS							
106	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 110.0000 m3		1,650.00	880.00	1,320.00	1,100.00	
107	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 122.0000 m2		854.00	366.00	366.00	610.00	
108	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI 5.0000 EACH		1,250.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : OL2743  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525  
 FISH RD VIC TO  
 HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC  
 99A045  
 PROJECT : NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
109	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 176.0000	m2	35.0000 6,160.00	50.0000 8,800.00	50.0000 8,800.00	32.0000 5,632.00
110	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 130.0000	m	20.0000 2,600.00	11.5000 1,495.00	10.0000 1,300.00	10.0000 1,300.00
111	BARBLESS TWO-WIRE FENCE 390.0000	m	15.0000 5,850.00	10.0000 3,900.00	7.0000 2,730.00	9.5000 3,705.00
112	BARBLESS TWO-WIRE GATE 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	250.0000 250.00	400.0000 400.00	100.0000 100.00
113	ACCESS CONTROL GATE 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	400.0000 400.00	350.0000 350.00	500.0000 500.00
114	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
115	TRAINING 300.0000	HR	3.0000 900.00	2.0000 600.00	5.0000 1,500.00	5.0000 1,500.00
116	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
117	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
118	CREDIT/DEBITS - MINOR CHANGES CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
119	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,200.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00

PS&E JOB NO: 99A045 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 005805 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : OL2743  
 HWY : SR 525  
 TITLE : SR 525  
 FISH RD VIC TO  
 HONEYMOON BAY RD VIC  
 99A045  
 PROJECT : NH-0525(024), STPR-0525(024)  
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 16 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2000

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
KLB CONSTRUCTION INC. 3405 - 121ST ST SW LYNNWOOD WA 98037-1549 MUKILTEO WA 982750158 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100310	CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8632 STEIN ROAD 98240- CUSTER WA 982400498 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080	KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC. 70 W SLEEPER RD OAK HARBOR WA 982778710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS							
120	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE						
	943.0000	m	12.0000	13.0000	12.0000	14.7600	
			11,316.00	12,259.00	11,316.00	13,918.68	
121	GEOTEXTILE-ENCASED CHECK DAM						
	61.0000	m	100.0000	60.0000	45.0000	50.0000	
			6,100.00	3,660.00	2,745.00	3,050.00	
122	STRAW BALE						
	24.0000	EACH	20.0000	15.0000	10.0000	20.0000	
			480.00	360.00	240.00	480.00	
123	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I						
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	150.0000	150.0000	200.0000	
			200.00	150.00	150.00	200.00	
124	CONSTRUCTION FENCE						
	235.0000	m	6.0000	10.0000	8.0000	7.0000	
			1,410.00	2,350.00	1,880.00	1,645.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$955,676.60	\$906,502.30	\$908,490.60	\$917,709.27	